FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATIC	09-26-2000 .s. department of commerce		
(Rev. 6-93) PA J	:ent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	101472345		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Iain Steel Aldino Albertelli 9–15-00			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No			
 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 	Street Address: _22 High Street		
□ Other	City: St. Peter Port, Guernsey, United Kingdom		
Execution Date: September 12, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/611,512 Additional Numbers atta 	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: /_1_/		
Name: <u>Kevin D. McCarthy, Esq.</u> <u>Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Goodyear, LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:		
City: <u>Buffalo</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14203-2391</u>	08-2442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature	~1		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy		
<u>Kevin D. McCarthy, Reg. No. 35,278</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac 9/25/2000 DNGUYEN 00000715 09611512	September 12, 2000 Date		
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	3		
Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner for Patents and T Washington, T	Frademarks, Box Assignments		
BS:437921_LODOC			

PATENT REEL: 011098 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned inventors: <u>Jain Steel</u>, of Warren House, Chorleywood <u>Road</u>, Chorleywood, Hertfordshire, WD3 4EY, United Kingdom; and Aldino Albertelli, of 45 Wyatt Park <u>Road</u>, <u>Streatham Hill</u>, <u>Londo1</u>, <u>SW2 3TW</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, the undersigned inventors hereby sell and assign to <u>ACELL HOLDIN(is LIMITED</u>, of 22 High Street, St. Peter Port, Guernsey, United Kingdom (the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages:

check applicable $lox(es) \boxtimes$ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), \boxtimes and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as <u>WEATHER RESISTANT PANELS</u> for which application for an International Patent, also known as International Application No. <u>PCT/GB99/00067</u>, filed <u>8</u> January 1999, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and recxaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the applications or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventors on the date opposite his/her name.

Date:	9/12/00	Signature of Inventor:	Signature of Inventor:	
-	,	<iain steel=""></iain>		
		A MIL		

Date: $\frac{9/12/vv}{12/vv}$ Signature of Inventor: $\frac{9/12/vv}{12/vv}$

<Aldino Albertelli>

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/15/2000